112127

-CH \$315.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mead Johnson & Company		09/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	Lawrenceville-Princeton Road	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1121273	DESYREL
Registration Number:	1558752	DIVIDOSE
Registration Number:	1589683	
Registration Number:	1302375	ENKAID
Registration Number:	1046654	KLOTRIX
Registration Number:	0803762	K-LYTE
Registration Number:	0909479	K-LYTE-CL
Registration Number:	0834996	MEGACE
Registration Number:	0775655	MUCOMYST
Registration Number:	1072089	MUCOMYST
Serial Number:	77153057	TEMPRA
Registration Number:	0669810	VASODILAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0207

900120890

Fax Number: (212)546-5664

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 546-3475

Email: gabriela.brown@bms.com
Correspondent Name: Gabriela Ullrich-Brown

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadine P. Flynn
Signature:	/nadine flynn/
Date:	11/18/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=MJC to ERS Assignment 11-18#page1.tif source=MJC to ERS Assignment 11-18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0208

United States

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mead Johnson & Company, a Delaware limited liability company

having an address at 2400 West Lloyd Expressway, Evansville, Indiana 47721, is the

owner of the trademark applications and registrations on the attached schedule

(hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation having an

address at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, is desirous of

acquiring rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Mead Johnson & Company does hereby assign unto E.R. Squibb

& Sons, L.L.C. all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding

applications and registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks,

together with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

Dated as of: September 30, 2008

Mead Johnson & Company

Title: Assistant Secretary

REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0209

Schedule of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Class
DESYREL	1121273	5
DIVIDOSE	1558752	5
DIVIDOSE Tablet Design	1589683	5
ENKAID	1302375	5
KLOTRIX	1046654	5
K-LYTE	803762	5
K-LYTE-CL	909479	5
MEGACE	834996	5
MUCOMYST	775655	5
MUCOMYST	1072089	5
TEMPRA & Bar Design	App. No. 77/153057	5
VASODILAN	669810	5

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0210